 Updated by GVM on 12 February 2012 / Checked
Division  Laser Diode Modules
Product R- Series NIR
Description TEC Fibre Output Laser Diode Module, Near Infra Red range.
Main
Features
 TEC cooled.
 Wavelength and power stabilized.

(Collimator optionally)
TEC FIBER OUTPUT LASER DIODE MODULES    R-SERIES
ORDERING LDM STANDARD PART NUMBER CODE MC-WW PP H-A LLL
MC: Standard basic LDM WW: Wavelength PP: Optical power
H: Housing A: Clear aperture: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 LLL: Optics
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR STANDARD LASER. OTHERS UNDER REQUEST
Model, examples MC8150R MC811KR MC812K MC815K MC981KR
Wavelength (20°C) [nm] 810±5 810±10 810±10 810±10 980±5
Wavelength stabilization ± 0,1nm (By TEC)
Po.max [ mW] after fiber 250 750 1500 3000 200
Fiber  core [µm] 62,5 50 100 400 50
NA 0.14 0.12 0.22 0.22 0.12
Connector type FC or SMA FC or SMA SMA SMA FC or SMA
Op. current, typical
[A]  (at max.Po@25°C)
1,5 2 3 5 1
Op.temperature [°C] 15 to 45
Storage temperature [°C] -40 to 85
Cooling  TEC
Polarisation ratio Random
Output power stability <0.5%RMS
Reverse voltage
protection circuit Built in
Feeding voltage 5±0,5 VDC
Expected lifetime >10.000 Hours
Laser product class According with the radiant flux and EN-60825 classification, duly identified by labels.
Housing  R type : Hard anodizing Al  45x75x160mm
Fiber jacket PVC Ø3mm / Ø5mm armoured optionally
Power supply 220V AC to +5V DC
Specifications could change depending on LD used.
I/O signals, pinout
DIGITAL SIGNAL LEVELS:
UT, OT, TOK, LAS ON:, “0” 0 – 0,7V; “1” 3 – 5V
TTL IN: “0” 0 – 0,7V; “1” 3,5 – 5V (typical)
PIN 1 OT-Over-temp out   “0” Digital
output
PIN 2 UT-Under-temp out  “0” Digital
output
PIN 3 TOK - Temp. OK out  “1” Digital
output
PIN 4   (see table of
modulation specs
below)
Power regulation
/Modulation input
(optional)
Analogue 0-2,5V
Analogue
Input
Digital, TTL IN TTL TTL input
PIN 5 LASER ON Laser enable input  “1” Digital input
PIN 6 LASER OFF
Error warning signal out
Voltage feeding or temp sensor error
“0” Digital
output
PIN 7,8 GND for Power Supply  Ground Input
PIN 9 GND for reference Signal
Ground
Output
PIN 13 +5Vdc LD Feeding +5V Input
PIN 14,15 +5Vdc TEC Feeding +5V Input
Others NC  NC
POWER REGULATION /
MODULATION MODES  ANALOGUE DIGITAL
Input signal, Vmod, typical
0.5 to 2V
(For Power from 0 to PoMax)
TTL